Features
• Single-channel Low-side IGBT Gate Driver IC with
Over-current Protection
• Over-current Detection with Negative Voltage Input
• Over-current Threshold with Accurate ±5% Tolerance
with −246-mV, −125-mV, −60-mV, and −500-mV
Options
• Single I/O Pin for Fault Output and Enable

Current Protection
www.3peak.com 18 / 20 EA20250201A0
Order Information
Order Number Operating Ambient Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPM44175-S6TR −40℃ to 125°C (1) SOT23-6 475 MSL1 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPM441750-S6TR (2) −40°C to 125°C (1) SOT23-6 470 MSL1 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPM441751-S6TR (2) −40°C to 125°C (1) SOT23-6 471 MSL1 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPM441752-S6TR (2) −40°C to 125°C (1) SOT23-6 472 MSL1 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
(1) Ambient temperature indicates the device operation condition range. Application thermal behavior needs to be taken care of when operating in high-temperature scenarios.
(2) Contact 3PEAK representatives for more details.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPM44175